8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A RELEASED 10APR20T4 | KH | UG
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 20003158 P e
21504241 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150424-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150424-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2150424-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2150424-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - 1 - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP S17F TYPE -1 21190824 CAM. SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
TTRE T2 03 ST = - 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

- N T 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
INSUL|2.79 mm [.110] oV
- -] -] 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APP“CAR@%%EUCHONS R R 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
N - | T T 1-1976055-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l §-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION ﬂg
- 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN
TERMINAL NAME :
RECEPTACEErF‘ BN - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
J.007E b L To0m T80 TN L ADe 0mn L 0007 060 T N EEEEERE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINAL (A)JLEAR DATA SHT 25313 Rev-1 - - 1 | 1 455888-5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
APPLICATION _ ,
PECTFTCATION. (BILEAR DATA SHT 25314 Reu-6 ) T 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 21 2|°? 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED /&\ R EEERE 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
- 2021272 21680781 SCREW DRIVE. RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Ted8253 T TR 25303 215 51T T Th 1945285 T TR 25315 417 328 ~ [ | s01681-5 [ HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
(A) 1949293-2 | (A) 25313.213.042 | (B) 15725231 (B) 25314.123.204 - ? f f f élggéggg égES)SkﬁngEéié R;Hié MQAXXZQ : §E§
(A) 1949293-3 | (A) 25313.213.004 | (B) 1572523-2 | (B) 25314 .123.211 ’ , NORY, :
(h) 1949293-4 | (A) 25313.123.211 ] (B) 1572523-3 | (B) 25314.213.004 i A O O O A 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 1949293-5 | (A) 25313.123.204 (B) 1572523-4 | (B) 25314.417.03] o e 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
(A) 1949293-6 | (A) 25313.417.03] -1 31333 2168400-4 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 2021 2°? 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 2l 21217 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2227 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

1 00mm? 1. 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002]1 8.2 - 1 ] 1 ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

0. 75mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002]1 9 72 - W - 1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]

0.50mm? 1.254/-0.05 [ .049+/-.002]1 9. 7 -] 2ol ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- -] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ - -] - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W ] W 1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-1 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 7717 180787 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.

-l 2021 2°? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 31
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 2021272 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 29

APPLY PART NUMBER 2’23419’6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. _ W W W W 24063971 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 212127 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 )

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD B I R R Tno ST T ol on 53

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 201212 °? 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27

DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 18032924 DRAG 20

/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. i - N O s 1901259-4  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-1 41444 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
- 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
JIN- L 2406441 PLATE. REAR SHEAR I
*WARNING | : T 6904825 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR lf
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NT T2 121 IRTEEEE MWﬁ)WWHMHM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NIEIEREREEE 55172067 BMM:SNG 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 - -1 : : 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -1 4-240641-1 SPACER 5
-1 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 21211 16339631 CRIMPER. INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 12121117 3-456405-7 CRIMPER  WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T L B e o ZTWARZ0TA — TE Comect v
K. HUANG — Y
CHLK THANG CIMARZ20T 4 _ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ZIMARZ2014 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Ocean Lnd Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S B e
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 O 472 4 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET

e “FED TYPE

L ECHANICAL

Iy
I

__iyé ;
i

L T

— 19.1x0.95

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. DWKNHUANG ZWMARZOWA (G TE COHH@CHVHY
CHLK NG 2ZIMARZ2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMERSTONS: OTHERMW I SE 'SPECIEIED: | APVD CIMAR20T 4 | NaME
- U_GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE %ngrtf%x %JAT I <: \/{Z Fif; I <>[w i o Pmi CCCCCCC Applicator
e Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=g = :
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 ©:2150424
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ _ PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150424-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150424-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2150424-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA 1 1 T
- 21190824 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
iffgg) S SISEogoJ T;PE -1 ] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TEIRESE - SN o NEEREE 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
0 - -] 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
B RENE 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
/N - [T 1] 1-1976055-0 [ STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (.
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE F. ST. 4.8 X 0.8 - l l Bgféggg EEBE Em:gkgggm Hi
=l - : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “REFREF 994970 > COUNTER. MAGNETIC 6 4
3.80-4.56 mm [.150- 180 IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] T Croeal "EED AN AIR TTED ¥
sontn el @@ AR PATA ST e031S Revt DN 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION (BYLEAR DATA SHT 25314 Rey-6 - - W 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED f\ - 1] 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACITIC 140
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL 6N - | 1] | 11995972 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
(A) 1949293-1 | (A) 25313.213.011 ] (A) 1949293-7 | (A) 25313.417.328 sl I 455888 -5 OPACER, CRIMPER 82
(A) 1949293-2 | (A) 25313.213.042 | (B) 1572523-1 (B) 25314.123.204 b 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
(A) 1949293-3 (A) 25313.213.004 (B) 1572523-2 (B) 25314.123.211 -1 27 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
(A) 1949293-4 | (A) 25313 123.211 (B) 1572523-3 | (B) 25314.213.004 -1 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
(A) 1949293-5 | (A) 25313.123.204 | (B) 1572523-4 | (B) 25314.417.031 -1 22 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(A) 1949293-6 (A) 25313.417.031 -] 1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -1 2] 2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
S17E Tg:g mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1_Oomm2 1 40+/-0 05 [ 055+/- 007] 8 P - - W 2063961*1 FEED FINGER 58
0. 75mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 9.2 - 1313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o
0. 50mm?2 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 9.1 -1 2] 7 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 06
- 122 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 ] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG., RoHS, M3.5 5?2
-] - 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 202 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl - 122 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
§Eg§§GgC6§UEg#ngA%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T IIEEE SET RO >
-1 22 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. T T [752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. RN e T e ol bou >3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 202 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B R 803297 4 TRAC >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-1 22 1901259-4 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 18
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - |1 ] 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
Zﬁ\XTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - -] - - - 10
N - |1 6904825 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N ] 1-1633384-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N -] 22172067 BLADE, SLUG 7
¥WARNING - |- - ) 0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - l l ‘g%ﬁ?!w i&?(ﬁWWRSM%R 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N TSR (RWﬁR U AT IO OVER hE BRiT 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T 1558883 WMW)CMWW >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N 3-456405-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ZTWARZOT — TE Comect vt
K. HUANG G Y
CHLK THANG ZIMARZ0 14 __ O TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ZIMARZ2014 | NaME
PACIFIC VERSION :
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 O 472 4 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

e CEED TYPE

- MECHANLTCAL

‘/‘
—

|_| — 19.1£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

ZIMARZ0 14

WEER) 1ZATION DWFQ,HUANG @TE TE Connectivity
ZTMARZ0T4 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IMARZ20 14 | nAm

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE
.- ’ CSP Ei:g& \

mm PR%MGCQOSPEC Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @ Vi b Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL | | T = PECTRITS LT )
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) GENEEES L 7 I
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A‘ 00779 @:2150424
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




